Confirmation Class Calendar 2023/24

Date Session/Activity Time Location Purpose

9/10 | Session 1 9:00 a.m. Confirmation Room  Coursework

9/17 | Session 2 9:00 a.m. Confirmation Room ' Coursework

9/24 | Session 3 9:00 a.m. Confirmation Room  Coursework

10/1 | Session 4 9:00 a.m. Confirmation Room  Coursework

10/8 | Session 5 9:00 a.m. Confirmation Room  Coursework

10/15 | Session 6 9:00 a.m. Confirmation Room  Coursework

10/22 | Session 7 9:00 a.m. Confirmation Room = Coursework

10/29 | Session 8 9:00 a.m. Confirmation Room  Coursework

(Saturday) 11/4 | Fall Group Mission | 9:00 a.m. TBD Serving others

Project together

11/12 | Session 9 9:00 a.m. Confirmation Room ' Coursework

11/19 | Session 10 9:00 a.m. Confirmation Room  Coursework

12/3
12/10
12/17

1/14

1/21

1/28

2/4

Week of 2/11

2/18

2/25

3/3

(Monday) 3/4

3/10
3/17
3/24

Session 11
Session 12

Session 13

Session 14
Session 15
Session 16
Session 17

Individual Meetings
w/ John Dull

Session 18
Session 19
Session 20

Spring Group
Mission Project

Session 21
Session 22

Session 23

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
Scheduled in

advance by John

Dull

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

Confirmation Room
Confirmation Room

Confirmation Room

Confirmation Room
Confirmation Room
Confirmation Room
Confirmation Room

TBD

Confirmation Room
Confirmation Room
Confirmation Room

TBD

Confirmation Room
Confirmation Room

Confirmation Room

Coursework
Coursework

Coursework

Coursework
Coursework
Coursework
Coursework

Working through
draft edits of
Statement of Faith

Coursework
Coursework
Coursework

Serving others
together

Coursework
Coursework

Coursework

Week of 4/7

4/28

5/5

Individual Meetings
w/ John Dull

Meeting with
Session

Confirmation
Sunday

Scheduled in

advance by John

Dull
11:15a.m.

10:00 a.m.

Sanctuary

Sanctuary

Working through
draft edits of
Statement of Faith

Presenting
Statement of Faith

Welcome into
Active Membership!



