Confirmation Class Calendar 2023/24

Date		Session/Activity	Time	Location	Purpose
	9/10	Session 1	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	9/17	Session 2	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	9/24	Session 3	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	10/1	Session 4	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	10/8	Session 5	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	10/15	Session 6	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	10/22	Session 7	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	10/29	Session 8	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
(Saturday)	11/4	Fall Group Mission Project	9:00 a.m.	TBD	Serving others together
	11/12	Session 9	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	11/19	Session 10	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	11/26	THANKSGIVING BREAK	NONE	NONE	FAMILY/REST
	12/3	Session 11	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	12/10	Session 12	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	12/17	Session 13	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	12/24	CHRISTMAS BREAK	NONE	NONE	FAMILY/REST
	1/14	Session 14	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	1/21	Session 15	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	1/28	Session 16	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	2/4	Session 17	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
Week	of 2/11	Individual Meetings w/ John Dull	Scheduled in advance by John Dull	TBD	Working through draft edits of Statement of Faith
	2/18	Session 18	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	2/25	Session 19	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	3/3	Session 20	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
(Monday)	3/4	Spring Group Mission Project	9:00 a.m.	TBD	Serving others together
	3/10	Session 21	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	3/17	Session 22	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	3/24	Session 23	9:00 a.m.	Confirmation Room	Coursework
	3/31	EASTER/SPRING BREAK	NONE	NONE	FAMILY/REST
Week of 4/7		Individual Meetings w/ John Dull	Scheduled in advance by John Dull	TBD	Working through draft edits of Statement of Faith
	4/28	Meeting with Session	11:15 a.m.	Sanctuary	Presenting Statement of Faith
	5/5	Confirmation Sunday	10:00 a.m.	Sanctuary	Welcome into Active Membership!